#### 504163667 01/04/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4210344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIOSCEPTRE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	05/14/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOSCEPTRE (AUST) PTY LTD	
Street Address:	11 JULIUS AVENUE	
City:	NORTH RYDE, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2113	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14129240

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508382000

Email: raquel.west@alston.com Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052208/440979	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE LIEBESCHUETZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Joe Liebeschuetz/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2017	

### **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Biosceptre (Aust) Pty Ltd - Certificate of Change of name#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 041248 FRAME: 0892 504163667





# Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

#### CANXELL LIMITED

## Australian Company Number 104 060 166

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales.

The company was a public company.

On the twenty-fifth day of July 2003 the company changed its name to **BIOSCEPTRE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED** 

On the fourteenth day of May 2015 the company converted to a **proprietary** company and the name changed to

**BIOSCEPTRE (AUST) PTY LTD** 

The company is limited by shares.

RECORDED: 01/04/2017

The day of commencement of registration is the thirteenth day of March 2003.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this eighth day of March 2016.

W. Herbow &

Greg Medcraft Chairman

> PATENT REEL: 041248 FRAME: 0893